CH \$40.00 1898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM623016

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Receiving Party/Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003106 Frame 0481. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of Receiving Party/Assignee is "Madison One Acme, Inc. DBA Solstice Medicine Company".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
So's U.S.A. Co., Inc.		06/10/2005	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madison One Acme, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Solstice Medicine Company
Street Address:	215 W. Ann Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90012
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	Registration Number:	1898520	CHU KIANG BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626) 796-4000

Email: mpaik@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL, INC.

Address Line 1: 200 South Los Robles Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danton K. Mak
SIGNATURE: /	/Danton K. Mak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0880

source=20201223_EXECUTED_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_OF_REGISTRATION#page1.tif source=20201223_EXECUTED_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_OF_REGISTRATION#page2.tif source=20201223_EXECUTED_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_OF_REGISTRATION#page3.tif source=20201223_EXECUTED_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_OF_REGISTRATION#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, SO'S U.S.A. CO., INC., a California corporation, of 1043 Cesar E. Chavez Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90033, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark CHU KIANG BRAND and Design, which mark is registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,898,520, dated June 13, 1995; and MADISON ONE ACRE, INC. DBA SOLSTICE MEDICINE COMPANY, a California corporation, of 215

WHEREAS, SOLSTICE MEDICINE COMPANY, a California corporation, of 1043

West Ann Street, Los Angeles, California 90012

Gesar E. Chavez Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90033, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring said mark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

SO'S U.S.A. CO., INC.

Date: 0//0/09

Name

Title

TO BE NOTARIZED

83167.1

Registration No.: 1,899,520 Our Docket No.: SOSUS-55423 12/23/202

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Chata of Collegenia	•
State of California	se se
County of Los Hongeles	
,	
- 6/m/n=-	LATT CAR WALL
On	Nagno grad Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	L NO39
polooistiy tepotion	Name(s) of Signar(s)
	□ personally known to me
	Deproved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence .
	to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/ere
KATHLEEN CONWAY	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1394287	acknowledged to me that he/sbe/they executed
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County	the same in his/bes/their authorized
My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2007	capacity(las), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
· Section of the sect	the entity upon behalf of which the person(e)-
	acted, executed the instrument.
	The state of the s
	WITNESS my hasd and efficial seed.
	Signature of Biology Public
	White Control of the
	7/ONA/
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	A AND E AND EVEN
-444 t t t	OVELYNIUNDIR TO DECSORS PRINCE OF THE COCUMENT AND COURT DRIVENT
nauwiem removai and reallacht	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and count prevent ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and count prevent ment of this form to another document.
	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Little or Type of Document:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Little or Type of Document:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nent of this form to another document. Atumber of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Little or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Little or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Little or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 01/28/2021